PORM PTO-1595 09-29-1999 1-31-92 To the Honorable Combi	1 COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office NLY Patent and Trademark Office NLY Patent and Trademark Office ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dhiraj Pal, Karl W. Yost and	Name: Sevenson Environmental Services Inc.
Steven A. Chisick  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 2749 Lockport Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City Niagara State New York ZIP 14302
Execution Date: August 24, Sept. 7 & 15, 1999	Falls Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/340,898	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
es es	
Additional numbers	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin E. McDermott, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Street Address: 3 Vanderbilt Drive Suite E-77	8. Deposit account number:
City: Mineola State: N.Y. ZIP 11501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kevin E. McDermott  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
- tempo of a crossic differents	Signature Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 8
	a this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	
and completing and reviewing the sample cover shee to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Buc Washington, D.C. 20503	Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,

PATENT REEL: 010265 FRAME: 0132

Docket No.: SES-11

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to us paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto SEVENSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. (hereinafter "SEVENSON"), a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal office at 2749 Lockport Road, Niagara Falls, New York 14302, its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to our invention or inventions disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled "FIXATION AND STABILIZATION OF METALS IN CONTAMINATED SOILS AND MATERIALS," U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/340,898, filed on June 28, 1999, which is a continuation in part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/942,803, filed on October 2, 1997, now U.S. Patent No. 5,916,123, which was a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/663,692, filed on June 14, 1996, now U.S. Patent No. 5,732,367, which was a continuation-in-part to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/031,461, filed on March 15, 1993, now U.S. Patent No. 5,527,982, which was a continuation-in-part to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/721,935, filed on July 23, 1991, now U.S. Patent No. 5,193,936, which was a continuation-in-part to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/494,774, filed on March 16, 1990, now abandoned; and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said SEVENSON, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SEVENSON, its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrator and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said SEVENSON, or its representatives known to us, respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers,

1

PATENT REEL: 010265 FRAME: 0133

## Assignment of Application Serial No. 09/340,898

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said SEVENSON, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said SEVENSON, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made

Docket No.: SES-11

Dated: August 2/1999  OFFICIAL SEAL' Stephanie Foeco Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 62-17-02  STATE OF HELINOIS  COUNTY OF On this 2/2 day of August 1999, before me personally appeared Dhiraj Pal to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public  Notary Public
Stephanie Fosco Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 62-17-02  STATE OF HALINOIS  On this day of August 1999, before me personally appeared Dhiraj Pal to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.  Dhiraj Pal  270 Leonard Street Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411  STATE OF HALINOIS  On this day of August 1999, before me personally appeared Dhiraj Pal to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public
Stephanie Foeco Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Empires (2-17-02  STATE OF HEADOLS  COUNTY OF
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Empires 02-17-02  STATE OF HEADOLS  COUNTY OF
COUNTY OF OCO Section (Section 1997) is a country of day of August 1999, before me personally appeared Dhiraj Pal to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public
On this Aday of August 1999, before me personally appeared Dhiraj Pal to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public
described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public
delivered the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public
Notary Public
$\wedge$ ) $\wedge$ ( $\hat{0}$ )
The state of the s
Dated: August, 1999
Karl W. Yost
2101 10th Street
Anacortes, Washington 98221
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF Snohomis 1. ) MOR
On this day of Aures 1027 the personally appeared Karl W. Yost to me known to be the
person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and
delivered the same as his own free act and destarry
PUBLIC Notary Public
Soptember OF WASHING
Catentier 77 CHILL
Dated: August 7, 1999  OF WASHING  LEVEN (Kisself)
Steven A. Chisick
101 Galax Lane
Durham, North Carolina 27703
STATE OF INDIANA )
COUNTY OF LAKE SEET )ss.:
On this 70 day of Adjust 1999, before me personally appeared Steven A. Chisick to me known to be the
person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and
delivered the same as his own free act and deed.
SUSAN M MATEJKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA Notary Public Notary Public

2

LAKE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP DEC 29,2000